

Los Angeles Unified School District Carson Street STEAM Academy School Site Council (SSC) AGENDA Thursday, September 7th, 2023 2:45pm

Zoom Meeting ID: 896 9042 7230 Zoom Passcode: CarsonSSC

In person Meeting Location: school library Lugar de la Reunión en Persona: Reunirse en la bilbioteca

1.	Welcome/Call to Order	Principal León
	Procedures: Recording in Progress	
	O Eng. Recording _Attachments.pdf (lausd.net)	
	SSC handouts:	
	https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/16Bm68QR5_m0e33Txnp5v5sN8tml4QhxM	
2.	Flag Salute	Principal León
3.	SSC Orientation	Principal León
	• SSC Orientation · Purpose and function of the School Site Council	_
	· Roles and responsibilities of members and officers	
	· Explanation of election procedures	
	· Explanation of options for self-nomination	
	· Question and answer session	
4.	Announcements	Principal León
5.	Adjournment (ACTION) Take a voice vote or vote in Chat	Principal León

The first SSC meeting will be held on Thursday, October 5th at 2:45pm.

To self-nominate, go to <u>https://forms.gle/4xRJtHKotuRefBAL8</u> or please contact Principal León at the school by calling 310-834-4508 or go to <u>https://carsonstes.lausd.org/</u> to download and complete form.

To review or obtain copies of materials, please speak with school personnel of Carson Street STEAM Academy at 310-834-4508. To request a disability- related accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), please call Carson Street STEAM Academy at **310-834-4508** or email at mleon@lausd.net at least 24 hours in advance.

Handouts: Greene Act_Eng (lausd.org)

Greene Act_Eng (lausd.org)